
 

Indigent Accident Fund (IAF) Hospital Supplemental Program                  
 

 SFY 2014 Distribution 
 

Table of Contents 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SFY 2014 QTR 1-4 IAF SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENT ...............................................................………………………………………………………………….1 
 
SFY 2014 IAF CALCULATION ......................................................................................................................................................................2 
 



INDIGENT ACCIDENT FUND HOSPITAL SUPPLEMENTAL PROGRAM

2014 DISTRIBUTION

Facility Name
 2014 Supplemental 

Payment Total 

2014 Q1-3 IAF 

Supplemental 

Payment (75%)
1

2014 Q4 IAF 

Supplemental 

Payment (25%)
2

Banner Churchill Community Hospital $180,768.35 $135,576.26 $45,192.09

Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare $921,012.71 $690,759.53 $230,253.18

Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center $656,552.80 $492,414.60 $164,138.20

Desert Springs Hospital Inc $1,131,661.24 $848,745.93 $282,915.31

Mountainview Hospital $2,135,554.27 $1,601,665.70 $533,888.57

North Vista Hospital $2,200,858.02 $1,650,643.51 $550,214.51

Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital  (PHC) $107,622.74 $80,717.06 $26,905.68

Northern Nevada Medical Center $223,087.34 $167,315.51 $55,771.83

Nye Regional Medical Center $7,571.45 $5,678.59 $1,892.86

Renown Regional Medical Center $4,497,587.85 $3,373,190.89 $1,124,396.96

Renown South Meadows Medical Center $118,574.30 $88,930.73 $29,643.57

Sierra Surgery & Imaging LLC $15,548.51 $11,661.38 $3,887.13

South Lyon Health Center $5,002.56 $3,751.92 $1,250.64

Southern Hills Hospital $484,437.54 $363,328.16 $121,109.39

Spring Valley Medical Center $1,024,579.31 $768,434.48 $256,144.83

St Marys Regional Medical Center $782,968.96 $587,226.72 $195,742.24

St Rose Dominican Hospital - De Lima $543,927.50 $407,945.62 $135,981.88

St Rose Dominican Hospital - San Martin $382,358.18 $286,768.64 $95,589.54

St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena $868,612.90 $651,459.68 $217,153.22

Summerlin Hospital Medical Center $1,101,781.05 $826,335.79 $275,445.26

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center $5,018,065.46 $3,763,549.09 $1,254,516.37

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada $4,944,094.92 $3,708,071.19 $1,236,023.73

Valley Hospital Medical Center $2,445,578.07 $1,834,183.55 $611,394.52

TOTALS $29,797,806.04 $22,348,354.53 $7,449,451.51

1
 The 2014 Q1-3 IAF Supplemental Payment (75%) was issued retroactively in November 2014

2
 The 2014 Q4 IAF Supplemental Payment (25%) was issued in December 2014



2014 IAF Sup Pymt Prog 

$11,245,692 gross up 29,797,806

Considerations: 

a) Medicaid Fee for Service (FFS) recipients

b) SFY 2014 Annual Calculation & CY 2014 quarterly payment

c) 18 months lagged data (Calendar Year) CY 2011

d) Days count by date of service, from DSS

e) CMI calculated using the DRG Final stored in MMIS for each claim. Report produced by  CHIA 

f) Admin Skilled claims are excluded

Total Supplemental Payment Allocation for Trauma Cases:  3% of Total Computable

$893,934.18

Fee per Level I and Level II cases $5,197

Fee per Level III cases $2,599

Certification Weight 

Total Count of 

Trauma 

Cases

Admin Skilled 

Beds

Trauma Cases 

(Adjusted)
Total Payment

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada* I 100% 111 3 108 $561,307.51

Renown Regional Medical Center II 100% 36 4 32 $166,313.34

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center** II 100% 33 2 31 $161,116.04

171

St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena*** III 50% 2 0 2 $5,197.29

173 $893,934.18

Total Supplemental Payment Allocation for Med/Surg/ICU,  bed/days: 

$28,903,871.86

Supplemental Payment per bed/day $135.20

PT %

1 Banner Churchill Community Hospital 11 1,565 0.854185 1,337           $180,768.35 0.63%

2 Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare 11 7,126 0.955991 6,812           $921,012.71 3.19%

3 Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center 11 3,618 1.342281 4,856           $656,552.80 2.27%

4 Desert Springs Hospital Inc 11 5,184 1.614582 8,370           $1,131,661.24 3.92%

5 Mountainview Hospital 11 10,288 1.535269 15,795         $2,135,554.27 7.39%

6 North Vista Hospital 11 12,550 1.297032 16,278         $2,200,858.02 7.61%

7 Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital  (PHC) 11 1,066 0.746514 796               $107,622.74 0.37%

8 Northern Nevada Medical Center 11 1,068 1.544836 1,650           $223,087.34 0.77%

9 Nye Regional Medical Center 11 57 0.975300 56                 $7,571.45 0.03%

10 Renown Regional Medical Center 11 25,550 1.253817 32,035         $4,331,274.52 14.99%

11 Renown South Meadows Medical Center 11 638 1.373875 877               $118,574.30 0.41%

12 Sierra Surgery & Imaging LLC 11 52 2.211008 115               $15,548.51 0.05%

13 South Lyon Health Center 11 45 0.826561 37                 $5,002.56 0.02%

14 Southern Hills Hospital 11 2,846 1.258827 3,583           $484,437.54 1.68%

15 Spring Valley Medical Center 11 4,938 1.534580 7,578           $1,024,579.31 3.54%

16 St Marys Regional Medical Center 11 4,167 1.389814 5,791           $782,968.96 2.71%

17 St Rose Dominican Hospital - De Lima 11 2,769 1.452865 4,023           $543,927.50 1.88%

18 St Rose Dominican Hospital - San Martin 11 2,036 1.388940 2,828           $382,358.18 1.32%

19 St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena 11 4,670 1.367546 6,386           $863,415.61 2.99%

20 Summerlin Hospital Medical Center 11 6,150 1.325058 8,149           $1,101,781.05 3.81%

21 Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center 11 27,443 1.309017 35,923         $4,856,949.41 16.80%

22 Tahoe Pacific Hospital - Meadows NO MEDICAID CLAIMS 

23 University Medical Center of Southern Nevada 11 29,245 1.108430 32,416         $4,382,787.41 15.16%

24 Valley Hospital Medical Center 11 13,121 1.378535 18,088         $2,445,578.07 8.46%

TOTALS 166,192 213,779 $28,903,871.86 100.00%

**

2014 Calculation using the 2013 Leg Approved Projected Amount

Total Days per 

Hospital

Hospital CMI 
(Medicaid)

 Adjusted Days 

per Medicaid 

CMI   

(Days*CMI) 

PAYMENT BY 

Medicaid CMIFacility Name


	Table of Contents
	2014 Q1-Q4 IAF Supplemental Payment
	Table of Contents
	2014 Q1-Q4 IAF Supplemental Payment

	SFY 2014 IAF Calculation

